QUALITY CERTIFICATION BUREAU ITALIA

Certificate of Conformity n. Q-2588-18
to ISO 9001: 2015 standard

Awarded to

Franklin Electric S.r.l.
con Socio Unico

tax code: 00558130241
Registered Office: Via Asolo,7 - 36031 - Dueville (VI) Italy

for the implementation of Quality Management System on site:
Via Asolo, 7 e 10 - 36031 Dueville (VI) Italy

head office of Corporate Registration “Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio Unico”
and on branch offices noted in the appendix A of the certificate n® Q-2588-18

Code: 18

Scope: Design, manufacturing, assembly, packaging and shipping of stainless
steel pumps and electropumps and of stainless steel stamped and welded
components for pumps

We declare that the procedures for carrying out the weighing activities for the determination of
the "verified gross mass of the container" (VGM) according to Method 2 provided for by the
amendments to Chapter VI Rule 2 of the SOLAS 74 Convention as issued, are included in the
system of quality management that is subject to periodic verification by the certification body

The validity of this certificate is subject to surveillance audits (semi-annual/annual) and to complete
reassessment of management system every three years. This certificate is issued based on the evaluation of
the previous certificate n°187285-2015-AQ-ITA-ACCREDIA of 08/10/2015.

This document provides information on the status of certification at the date of issue. It is recommended to
verify its validity and authenticity in the website www.qcb.it or by scanning the QR Code below.

The indicated scope refers to the complex of activities carried out in the various sites.

Date of Original Registration: 15/06/2018
Date of Current Registration: 08/10/2021
Recertification Due Date: 08/10/2024
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Date of Current Registration 08/10/2021 Via Enrico Fermi 23

35136 — Padova — Italy

Registration Corporate

Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio Unico

Head Office
Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio Unico
Via Asolo, 7 e 10
36031 Dueville

Tax Code:

Date of Original Registration:
Recertification Due Date:
Code:

Scope of Registration:

Branch Office 1

\

00558130241

15/06/2018

08/10/2024

18

Design and manufacturing of stainless steel pumps and electropumps and
of stainless steel stamped and welded components for pumps.

Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio Unico

Viale Vicenza 36/E/F
36031 Dueville

Tax Code:

Date of Original Registration:
Recertification Due Date:
Code:

Scope of Registration:

Branch Office 2

Vi

00558130241

15/06/2018

08/10/2024

18

Manufacturing and assembly of stainless steel pumps and electropumps.

Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio Unico

Via Magnadola, 29
31045 Motta diLivenza

Tax Code:

Date of Original Registration:
Recertification Due Date:
Code:

Scope of Registration:

Registrationn. Q-2588-18

TV

00558130241

08/10/2021

08/10/2024

18

Packaging and shipping of stainless steel pumps and electropumps and of
stainless steel stamped and welded components for pumps.
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