



APPENDIX A

Registration n. Q-2588-18 Date of Current Registration 08/10/2021



Registration Corporate

Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio Unico

Head Office

Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio U Via Asolo, 7 e 10 36031 Dueville	nico
Soosi Dueville	VI
Tax Code:	00558130241
Date of Original Registration:	15/06/2018
Recertification Due Date:	08/10/2024
Code:	18
Scope of Registration:	Design and manufacturing of stainless steel pumps and electropumps and of stainless steel stamped and welded components for pumps.

Branch Office 1

Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio U Viale Vicenza 36/E/F	nico
36031 Dueville	VI
Tax Code: Date of Original Registration: Recertification Due Date: Code: Scope of Registration:	00558130241 15/06/2018 08/10/2024 18 Manufacturing and assembly of stainless steel pumps and electropumps.

Branch Office 2

Franklin Electric S.r.l. con Socio Unico Via Magnadola, 29 31045 Motta di Livenza TV

Tax Code:	00558130241
Date of Original Registration:	08/10/2021
Recertification Due Date:	08/10/2024
Code:	18
Scope of Registration:	Packaging and shipping of stainless steel pumps and electropumps and of stainless steel stamped and welded components for pumps.
	stanness steel stamped and weided components for pumps.

Registration n. Q-2588-18

Form 94e-ITA3_Allegato A_Corporate - Pagina 1 di 1